



State of Nevada Private Investigators Licensing Board

Board Members

Kevin Ingram, Executive Director 3110 S. Durango Drive, Suite 202

David Spencer, Chairman James Colbert Jim Nadeau Robert Uithoven Mark Zane

Las Vegas, NV 89117 Telephone: (702) 486-3003 Fax: (702) 486-3009 pilbinfo@ag.nv.gov www.nevadapiboard.org

AGENDA PRIVATE INVESTIGATOR'S LICENSING BOARD

NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORKSHOP TO SOLICIT COMMENTS ON PROPOSED REGULATIONS.

The Private Investigators Licensing Board of the State of Nevada is scheduled to hold a workshop proposing the amendment/adoption of regulations pertaining to chapter 648 of the Nevada Administrative Code:

DATE: Thursday, June 12, 2014

LOCATION: Grant Sawyer State Office Building

555 E. Washington Ave

Attorney General Conference Room, Suite 4500

Las Vegas, Nevada 89703

VIDEO CONFERENCE LOCATION:

Office of the Attorney General

100 North Carson Street

Mock Court Room

Carson City, Nevada 89701

TIME: 11:00 a.m. or as soon thereafter as possible

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Presentation and Public Comment Regarding Proposed Regulation
 - a. Add language to NAC chapter 648 relating to the Private Investigator's Licensing Board; interpreting the meaning of "principal place of business" for licensees of the

Board; prohibiting the use of a home as a principal place of business in certain circumstances; and providing other matters properly relating thereto.

- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Adjournment

This notice of Workshop to Solicit Comments on the Proposed Regulation is sent to all persons on the agency's mailing list, for administrative regulations, and is posted at the following locations:

Department of Motor Vehicles & Public Safety, 2701 E. Sahara Avenue, Las Vegas, NV Private Investigators Board, 704 W. Nye Lane, Suite 203, Carson City, NV Private Investigators Board, 3110 S. Durango Drive, Suite 202, Las Vegas, NV Grant Sawyer Building, 555 E. Washington Avenue, Las Vegas, NV Office of the Attorney General, 100 N. Carson Street, Carson City, NV Nevada State Capitol, Capitol Complex, Carson City, NV Regional Transportation Commission, 2050 Villanova Avenue, Reno, NV

The supporting documents for this meeting may be obtained by contacting Kevin Ingram at (702) 486-3003 or kingram@ag.nv.gov. These documents are also available in our office located at 3110 S. Durango Drive, Suite 202, Las Vegas, NV 89117.

We will make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. Should special arrangements for the meeting be necessary, please notify the Private Investigators Licensing Board in writing at 704 W. Nye Lane Suite 203, Carson City, Nevada or call Kimberly Christensen at (775) 687-3223, as soon as possible.